Resolution appropriating funds from TID #11 to purchase additional lighting equipment for 2016 Streetscaping.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, projects that will utilize this equipment are included in the adopted 2016 Capital Improvement program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby authorizes the City Engineer to purchase up to \$19,500.00 for TID #11 Streetscaping Lighting Equipment (2016 CIP #232, 233 & 236).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$19,500.00 be appropriated from TID #11 Increment to pay for said equipment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer, Director of Public Works and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 12, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin